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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1730 1785 1534 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 587 504 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 3309 1580 4889 4872 17 0 220 4669 3667 0 2 1220
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 515 574 1089 1046 43 0 65 1024 868 0 2 219
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No.
students admitted in

of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

1409

1409

2019-20

1108

474

213300(Two lakhs
thirteen thousands and
three hundred)

345

2018-19

1470

1470

2020-21

1395

463

240000(Two lakhs
forty thousand)

357

2019-20

1534

1450

2021-22

1297

461

261000(Two lakhs
sixtyone thousand)

343

PG [2 Years Prog

ram(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

615

558

2019-20

394

174

189500(One lakh
eightynine thousand
five hundred only)

36

2019-20

566

560

2020-21

526

363

260000(Two lakhs
sixty thousand)

63




2020-21 504 503 2021-22 462 279 282000(Two lakhs 73
eightytwo thousand)
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

299944 (Two lakhs ninetynine thousand ninehundred and
fortyfour only)

99030 (Ninetynine thousand and thirty only)

300000 (Three lakhs only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

250000 (Two lakhs fifty thousand only)

510000 (Five lakhs ten thousand only)

300000 (Three lakhs only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

623000 (Six lakhs twentythree thousand only)

510000 (Five lakhs ten thousand only)

300000 (Three lakhs only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

351938000 (Thirtyfive crore nineteen lakhs thirtyeight
thousands only)

283384000 (Twenty eight crore thirtythree lakhs and eightyfour
thousand only)

277055000 (Twenty seven crore seventy lakhs fifty five
thousand only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

728000 (Seven lakhs twentyeight thousands only)

552000 (Five lakhs fiftytwo thousand only)

1179000 (Eleven lakhs seventynine thousand only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

17750 (Seventeen thousand and seven fifty only)

20000 (Twenty thousand only)

0 (Zero only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

279




