# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education
Government of India

# Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Government Arts College [IR-C-C-41035]

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1730	1785	1534	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	587	504	-	-	-	-

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	3309	1580	4889	4872	17	0	220	4669	3667	0	2	1220
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	515	574	1089	1046	43	0	65	1024	868	0	2	219

#### Placement & Higher Studies

## UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	1409	1409	2019-20	1108	474	213300(Two lakhs thirteen thousands and three hundred)	345
2018-19	1470	1470	2020-21	1395	463	240000(Two lakhs forty thousand)	357
2019-20	1534	1450	2021-22	1297	461	261000(Two lakhs sixtyone thousand)	343

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year  Academic Year  Academic Year  No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	
2018-19	615	558	2019-20	394	174	189500(One lakh eightynine thousand five hundred only)	36
2019-20	566	560	2020-21	526	363	260000(Two lakhs sixty thousand)	63

2020-21	504	503		2021-22	462	279		282000(Two lakhs eightytwo thousand)	73		
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years											
Financial Year			2021-22		2020-21		2019-20				
				Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount		nt		
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library			299944 (Two fortyfour only	o lakhs ninetynine thousand ninehundred and y)	99030 (Ninetynine thousand and thirty only)			300000 (Three lakhs only)			
New Equipment for Laboratories			250000 (Two lakhs fifty thousand only)		510000 (Five lakhs ten thousand only)		300000 (Three lakhs only)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)			623000 (Six lakhs twentythree thousand only)		510000 (Five lakhs ten thousand only)		300000 (Three lakhs only)				
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years											
Financial Year			2021-22		2020-21		2019-20				
			Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount		nt		
	Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)  351938000 (Thirtyfive crore nineteen lakhs thirtyeight thousands only)		283384000 (Twenty eight crore thirtythree lakhs and eightyfour thousand only)		277055000 (Twenty seven crore seventy lakhs fifty five thousand only)		nty lakhs fifty five					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)  728000 (Seven lakhs twentyeight thousands only)		552000 (Five lakhs fiftytwo thousand only)		1179000 (E	leven lakhs seventynine th	ousand only)					

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings							
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes							
Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings							

20000 (Twenty thousand only)

0 (Zero only)

17750 (Seventeen thousand and seven fifty only)

#### **Faculty Details**

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Number of faculty members entered	279